Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freig ht (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in Ibs.)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

May
2022

214,179 186,835
217,237 185,272
431,416 372,107

7,619,714 4,720,372
10,825,195 7,910,261
18,444,909 12,630,633

5
106

111

21,743
28,508
50,251

7,619,719 4,742,115
10,825,301 7,938,769
18,445,020 12,680,884

4,684
1,395
2,497

640
9,216

4,401
1,200
1,792

455
8,028

% Change

14.64%

17.25%
15.94%

61.42%
36.85%
46.03%

-99.98%
-99.63%
-99.78%

60.68%
36.36%

45.46%

6.43%
16.25%
39.34%
40.66%
14.80%

Calendar Year to Date
2023 2022 % Change

904,420 758,633 19.22%
913.622 757,198 20.66%
1,818,042 1,515,831 19.94%

33,362,533 22,983,406 45.16%
48,074,506 35,848,941 34.10%
81,437,039 58,832,347 38.42%

48,999 109,043 -55.06%
68,414 201.423 -66.03%
117,413 310,466 -62.18%

33,411,532 23,092,449 44.69%
48,142,920 36,050,364 33.54%
81,554,452 59,142,813 37.89%

21,114 20,362 3.69%
6,017 4,932 22.00%
13,513 9,731 38.87%
3,497 2,527 38.39%
44141 37,552 17.55%

Fiscal Year to Date

2023

2022

2,001,386 1,763,451
2,001,707 1,750,883
4,003,093 3,514,334

70,302,831
100,955,372

57,867,974
87,212,496

171,258,203 145,080,470

217,753 204,002
300,822 551,769
518,575 755,771

70,520,584
101,256,194

58,071,976
87,764,265

171,776,778 145,836,241

45,916
12,860
29,634

7,307
95,717

44,661
11,379
24,143

2,936
86,119

% Change

13.49%
14.33%
13.91%

21.49%
15.76%
18.04%

6.74%
-45.48%
-31.38%

21.44%
15.37%

17.79%

2.81%
13.02%
22.74%
23.10%
11.15%




