RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Мау			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	214,179	186,835	14.64%	904,420	758,633	19.22%	2,001,386	1,763,451	13.49%
Deplaned	<u>217,237</u>	<u>185,272</u>	17.25%	<u>913,622</u>	<u>757,198</u>	20.66%	<u>2,001,707</u>	<u>1,750,883</u>	14.33%
Total	431,416	372,107	15.94%	1,818,042	1,515,831	19.94%	4,003,093	3,514,334	13.91%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	7,619,714	4,720,372	61.42%	33,362,533	22,983,406	45.16%	70,302,831	57,867,974	21.49%
Deplaned	<u>10,825,195</u>	<u>7,910,261</u>	36.85%	<u>48,074,506</u>	<u>35,848,941</u>	34.10%	<u>100,955,372</u>	<u>87,212,496</u>	15.76%
Total	18,444,909	12,630,633	46.03%	81,437,039	58,832,347	38.42%	171,258,203	145,080,470	18.04%
Mail (in pounds)									
,	F	04 740	-99.98%	48.000	109,043	-55.06%	017 750	204 002	6.74%
Enplaned	5	21,743	-99.98% -99.63%	48,999		-55.06% -66.03%	217,753	204,002	-45.48%
Deplaned Total	<u>106</u> 111	<u>28,508</u> 50,251	-99.03% -99.78%	<u>68,414</u> 117,413	<u>201,423</u> 310,466	-60.03% -62.18%	<u>300,822</u> 518,575	<u>551,769</u> 755,771	-45.46% - 31.38%
Total		JU,2J I	-99.1078	117,413	510,400	-02.10/0	510,575	755,771	-51.50 //
Total Cargo (in lbs.)									
Enplaned	7,619,719	4,742,115	60.68%	33,411,532	23,092,449	44.69%	70,520,584	58,071,976	21.44%
Deplaned	10,825,301	7,938,769	36.36%	48,142,920	36,050,364	33.54%	101,256,194	87,764,265	15.37%
Total	18,445,020	12,680,884	45.46%	81,554,452	59,142,813	37.89%	171,776,778	145,836,241	17.79%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	4,684	4,401	6.43%	21,114	20,362	3.69%	45,916	44,661	2.81%
Air Taxi	1,395	1,200	16.25%	6,017	4,932	22.00%	12,860	11,379	13.02%
General Aviation	2,497	1,792	39.34%	13,513	9,731	38.87%	29,634	24,143	22.74%
Military	<u>640</u>	<u>455</u>	40.66%	<u>3,497</u>	<u>2,527</u>	38.39%	<u>7,307</u>	<u>5,936</u>	23.10%
Total	9,216	8,028	14.80%	44,141	37,552	17.55%	 95,717	86,119	11.15%